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People v. John Michael Collins Case No.: C0262015T 000318

Dan Hotsenpiller, District Attorney for the Seventh Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in
the name and by the authority of the Pcople of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Gunnison:

COUNT 1-OFFENSE BY PERSON CONTROLLING VEH (T2)

On or about June 19, 2015, Defendant, as the owner or any other person employing or otherwise
directing the driver of any vehicle to require or knowingly to permit the operation of such
vehicle upon a highway in any manner contrary to law.

COUNT 2-NO OPERATORS LICENSE - PARTY TO THE CRIME (T2)

On or about June 19, 2015, John Michael Collins committed, conspired to commit, or aided or
abetted in the commission of No Operators License when Saul Diaz-Sabas unlawfully drove a

motor vehicle upon a highway without having a valid license or instruction permit; in violation
of section 42-2-101(1), C.R.S, 42-4-1703, C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

y___ This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Motion To Amend has been deposited in
the US Mail properly addressed to:

Stephen B. Schweissing
P. O. Box 1041
Grand Junction, CO 81501
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